

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
(CC 931/2007)

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2006 in WP No. 2126/2003 of the
HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

CEMENT CORPORATION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CEMENT AND KHADAN KAMGAR SANGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 05/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Shankar Prasad, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Praneet Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Amritraj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
No.1: Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Grag, Adv.
Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable after eight weeks.

Meanwhile, contempt proceedings, if any, shall remain
stayed.

Mr.Arun Kumar Beriwal, learned Advocate, appears and
waives notice on behalf of respondent No.1.

Counter affidavit be filed within a period of three
weeks and rejoinder, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master